District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. 1<sup>st</sup> Street, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVED

SEP 19 2012

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTESistance Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

# Release Notification and Corrective Action

<u>nMLB/2:</u>	165 5/3	<u> </u>		OPERATOR			$\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$	Initia	l Report	$\square$	Final Report		
Name of Company				OGRID Number		Contact							
Yates Petroleum Corporation 25575						Amber Cannon							
Address						Telephone No.							
105 S. 4 <sup>TH</sup> S	Street				575-748-1471								
Facility Name API Number						Facility Type							
Doc BHU State #1 30-015-34552						Battery							
DOU BILL B	1111				Buttory								
Surface Owner Mineral Owne						Lease No.							
State						VO-6670							
LOCATION OF RELEASE													
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/We	et I ine	County			
O	5	25S	30E	330'	1	South	2310'	East		Eddy			
		230	JOL	550	·	South	2510	150	31	Eddy			
Latitude 32.15292 Longitude 103.90174  NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release						Volume of Release			Volume Recovered				
Crude Oil										9 B/O			
Source of Release						Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discover					scover	y	
Oil Tank						9/10/2012; AM 9/10/2012; AM							
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?							
		$\boxtimes$	] No 🔲 Not Re	equired	d Mike Bratcher/NM OCD II								
By Whom?						Date and Hour							
Robert Asher/Yates Petroleum Corporation						9/10/2012; AM							
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.							
Yes No						N/A							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
N/A													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
The oil tank v			aidi 1 tolloi	I Takon.									
Describe Area	Affected	and Cleanup A	etion Tak	ren *									
An approving	ta oraș of 7	15' Y 50' (eni	ll was con	tained in lined/he	rmed ba	ttern) Armo	uum terrale ivan oo	Had to roo	over oil e	and nut boo	le into	the tent	
An approximate area of 75' X 50' (spill was contained in lined/bermed battery). A vacuum truck was called to recover oil and put back into the tank.													
Depth to Ground Water: >100' (approximately 325'), Wellhead Protection Area: No, Distance to Surface Water Body: >1000', SITE RANKING IS 0. Based on battery being lined/bermed and all oil recovered, Yates Petroleum Corporation requests closure.													
				is true and comp						nont to MA	(OCD	mulas and	
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability													
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health													
				tance of a C-141									
federal, state,					roport d	oco not remer	o mo oporator or t	Osponozon	1113 101 0	omphano	,, itili al	., omer	
1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0	-	01118					OIL COM	SEDIA	TION	DIVICIO	)NI		
,	$\Omega$ ,	$\alpha$			OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
Signature: (MM)/// (-AMM)/)													
						Approved by District Street By: M1/4 Brancher							
Printed Name	: Amber Ca	nnon			4	Approved by District supervisor:							
Timeditalie	. Thinbel Co					*				.,			
Title: Environ	mental Reg	ulatory Agen			Approval DatSEP 2 1 2012   Expiration Date: NA								
E-mail Address: acannon@yatespetroleum.com						Conditions of Approval:							
~ . = .	a	10.0010		505 510 111		2RP- /30/	/	十 /					
Date: Tuesday				one: 575-748-411	2KP-/30/		11/44		<u> </u>				
Attach Addit	ional Shee	ts If Necessa	ary										

### Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Amber Cannon <ACannon@yatespetroleum.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 18, 2012 11:21 AM

**To:** Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

**Cc:** Bob Asher

**Subject:** FW: Release (Doc BHU State #1)

Attachments: DocBHUState1\_C141\_091012 Initial & Final.pdf

Mike,

Please find attached an initial/final C-141 for the below release.

Thanks, Amber

From: Bob Asher

Sent: Monday, September 10, 2012 8:47 AM

To: '(mike.bratcher@state.nm.us)'; '(Randy.Dade@state.nm.us)'

Cc: Amanda Trujillo; Amber Cannon; Jeremy Haass; Jerry Fanning; Lisa Norton; Lupe Carrasco

**Subject:** Release (Doc BHU State #1)

Yates Petroleum Corporation is reporting a release at the following location (9/10/2012).

Doc BHU State #1 30-015-34552 Section 5, T25S-R30E Eddy County, New Mexico

Released: 150 B/O; Recovered: IN PROCESS.

Release was from a production tank.

A Form C-141 Initial/Final Report will be submitted with complete information.

Thank you.

#### **Robert Asher**

Environmental Regulatory Division Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-4217 (Direct) 575-365-4021 (Cell)

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Bob Asher <BobA@yatespetroleum.com>

Sent: Monday, September 10, 2012 8:47 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Dade, Randy, EMNRD

Cc: Amanda Trujillo; Amber Cannon; Jeremy Haass; Jerry Fanning; Lisa Norton; Lupe

Carrasco

**Subject:** Release (Doc BHU State #1)

Yates Petroleum Corporation is reporting a release at the following location (9/10/2012).

Doc BHU State #1 30-015-34552 Section 5, T25S-R30E Eddy County, New Mexico

Released: 150 B/O; Recovered: IN PROCESS.

Release was from a production tank.

A Form C-141 Initial/Final Report will be submitted with complete information.

Thank you.

# **Robert Asher**

Environmental Regulatory Division Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, NM 88210 575 748-4217 (Direct) 575-365-4021 (Cell)

This message may contain confidential information and is intended for the named recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.